ANNEXURE-K-

Government of Himachal Pradesh Home Department

No.Home(A)A(1)-9/2021

Dated: Shimla-2. 20-11-2023

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred under section 93(1) of the Himachal Pradesh Police Act, 2007 and in compliance with the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh in CWPIL No.21/2019- Court on its motion vs. Uol and others, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to establish a State Police Complaints Authority comprising the Lokayukta, Himachal Pradesh with immediate effect.

By order,

Probodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. Home(A)A(1)-9/2021

Dated:

20-11-2023

Copies forward to following for information and necessary action:-

The Secretary to the Governor, Governor's Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

The Private Secretary to the Lokayukta, Himachal Pradesh.

- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-2
- 4. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2

The Director General of Police, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2

- 6. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. All the Deputy Commissioner in Himachal Pradesh.

8. All the Superintendents of Police in Himachal Pradesh.

- The Pr. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh.
- The Director, Information and Public Relation, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 11. The Senior Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 12. The Private Secretary to the Secretary (Home) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

13. Guard file.

(Dr. Abhishek Jain, IAS)

Secretary (Home) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh